

CS No.871/2018

M/S FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. VS. SMS  
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

07.09.2018

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked  
and registered.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on PF/RC for  
11.02.2019.

(Praveen Kumar)  
ADJ-05/PHC, NEW DELHI  
07.09.2018