

CS No.871/21018

M/S FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. VS. SMS  
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

11.02.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Keshav Sehgal, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Complete set of documents supplied to counsel for  
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant undertakes to file the  
*vakalatnama* during the course of the day.

Put up for written statement on 23.04.2019.

(Praveen Kumar)  
ADJ-05/PHC, NEW DELHI  
11.02.2019