

CS No.871/2018

M/S FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. VS. SMS  
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

23.04.2019

Present: Sh. Abhishek Chaudhary, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Keshav Sehgal, Id. Counsel for defendant.

At request, put up for replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 18.09.2019. Parties are directed to file their respective affidavits for admission/denial of the documents.

(Praveen Kumar)  
ADJ-05/PHC, NEW DELHI  
23.04.2019