

**CS no. 871/18**

**Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd VS SMS Pharmaceuticals Ltd**

**17.11.2020**

Present: Ld. Counsel Ms. Veera Mathai for plaintiff present  
through VC.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Keshav Sehgal for defendant present  
through VC.

Put up for arguments on the pending application on

**23.02.2021.**

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**17.11.2020**