

CS No.871/18

**FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. Vs. SMS
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD**

30.07.2021

Present: Sh.Sudhir Makkar Senior Advocate along with Ms.Veera Mathai Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC.
Sh.Keshav Sehgal Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant present through VC.

Put up for purpose fixed on **07.09.2021**.

(MUNISH MARKAN)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
30.07.2021