

CS 871/18

FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. Vs. SMS PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

18.07.2022

Present: Ms. Veera Mathai, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Kashish Bajaj, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Pleadings are stated to be complete. From the pleadings, following issues are hereby framed:-

ISSUES:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the money decree alongwith interest as prayed for? **OPP.**
2. Whether the suit filed by the plaintiff is bad for want of cause of action? **OPD.**
3. Whether the suit filed by the plaintiff is barred by limitation? **OPD.**
4. Whether this court does not have territorial jurisdiction to try the present suit filed by the plaintiff? **OPD.**
5. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed.

List of witnesses be filed by both the parties with copies exchanged to each other.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of the documents with advance copies to the opposite counsel.

Put up for PE on **12.12.2022.**

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.07.2022