

CS 871/18
FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. Vs. SMS
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

20.11.2023

Present: Sh. Yashovardhan Suri, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff along with PW-1.

Sh. Shivam Gaur, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Though matter is pending at the stage of cross examination of PW-1, however, same stands adjourned at the request of Ld proxy counsel for the defendant who states that main counsel Sh. Keshav Sehgal is not available today and due intimation in this regard was already sent to the plaintiff. Accordingly, adjournment not opposed.

Relist the matter for PE now on 23.04.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
20.11.2023