

CS No.871/18

Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd. Vs. SMS Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

23.04.2024

Present : Ms. Saumya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith Mr. Rohit Gaur.
Sh. Keshav Seghal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for PE to
11.07.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.04.2024