

CS No.871/18  
Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd. Vs. SMS  
Pharmaceuticals Ltd

11.12.2024

Present : Ms. Saumya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith Mr. Rohit Gaur.

Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Ld. Counsels for the defendant.

Ld. Counsels jointly submit that evidence may be recorded  
in the present case after the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of  
CPC filed in the counter-claim is decided.

At joint request, matter is adjourned to 20.12.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
11.12.2024