

CS No.871/18  
FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. Vs. SMS  
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

20.12.2024

Present : Ms. Saumya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith Mr. Rohit Gaur.

Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment

Request is opposed.

Record is perused.

No adjournment has been taken solely by the defendant  
atleast on the last three dates of hearings.

A lenient view is taken and matter is adjourned for  
cross-examination of the witness of the plaintiff to 07.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
20.12.2024