

CS No.871/18  
Fresenius Kabi Oncology Ltd. Vs. SMS  
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

07.02.2025

Present : Ms. Saumya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith Mr. Rohit Gaur.

Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Mr. Rohit Gaur is cross-examined in part.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant requests for an adjournment.  
He requests that further cross-examination of the witness be  
deferred.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned. Further cross-examination of  
Mr. Rohit Gaur is deferred.

To come up for plaintiff's evidence on 17.04.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
07.02.2025