

CS No. 871/18
FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. Vs. SMS
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

27.11.2025

Present: Ms. Aadhya Shrotriya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
plaintiff.
Ms. Rashi Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff
submitting that due to personal exigency PW-1 shall not be able
to appear before the court.

It is further submitted that advance information in
this regard were given to the defendant.

Considering the submissions, put up on 10.02.2026
for cross-examination of PW-1.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.11.2025