

CS No. 871/18
FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. Vs. SMS
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

10.02.2026

Present: Ms. Aadhya Shrotriya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
plaintiff along with PW-1 Mr. Rohit Gaur in person.
Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Today the matter is fixed for further cross-
examination of PW-1.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the
ground that Ld. Counsel for defendant has noted down the wrong
date.

Considering the submissions, matter is adjourned for
today.

To come up for cross-examination of PW-1 on
16.03.2026.

Date is given as per the convenience of both the
parties.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.02.2026