

CS 871/18
FRESENIUS KABI ONCOLOGY LTD. Vs. SMS
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD

23.04.2026

Present: Ms. Saumya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Case is fixed for cross examination of PW-1. PW-1 is present and partly cross examined by ld. counsel for defendant. Further cross examination deferred on request of ld. counsel for defendant on the ground that fresh documents have been filed by plaintiff during cross examination and he need some time to go through the same. Submission heard.

To come up for further cross examination of PW-1 on 18.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.04.2026